

## **<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u>** Orangeburg City Council December 19, 2023 6:00 PM

1. For consideration of an ordinance amending the budget for the City of Orangeburg for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2023, and ending September 30, 2024, and adopt Commercial Sanitation rates effective January 1, 2024

# AGENDA

2. Consideration of December 5, 2023, City Council Minutes

### APPEARANCE

Mrs. Rachelle Jamerson-Holmes – EmpowerHer Chapter of American Business Women's Association (ABWA)

#### OLD BUSINESS

- 3. Third Reading of an ordinance amending the budget for the City of Orangeburg for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2023, and ending September 30, 2024
- 4. Third Reading of an ordinance to amend Chapter 13, Building and Housing of the code of the City of Orangeburg and to amend the International Property Maintenance Code
- 5. Third Reading of an ordinance to approve a change to the Zoning District Map From B-1 General Business District to B-2 Central Business District for Properties located at 122 Treadwell Street, 118 Treadwell Street, 110 Treadwell Street, 1701 Russell Street, 1705 Russell Street, 1711 Russell Street, 1715/1719 Russell Street, 1721 Russell Street, 111/117 Boulevard Street and 135 Boulevard Street, also known as TMP# 0173-14-04-014.000, 0173-14-04-013.000, 0173-14-04-026.000, 0173-14-04-012.000, 0173-14-04-027.000, 0173-14-04-011.000, 0173-14-04-010.000, 0173-14-04-009.000, 0173-14-04-008.000, and 0173-14-04-007.000

#### NEW BUSINESS

6. Consideration of canceling February 6, 2024, City Council meeting due to MASC Hometown Legislative Action Day

Agenda Page 2 December 19, 2023

#### MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

- Second Reading of an ordinance amending the City of Orangeburg Department of Public Utilities Operating Budget Ordinance 2023-15 for Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2024 (DPU Project House 2)
- 8. First Reading of an Ordinance making provision for the Terms and Conditions of a \$21,000,000 Combined Public Utility System Revenue Bond of the City of Orangeburg, South Carolina, Authorized by a Bond Ordinance of the City of Orangeburg enacted January 2004, as amended (2024 Series Ordinance)
- 9. Project Good Neighbor Information Only

Sidney Evering, II City Administrator

Meeting will be available for live public viewing on the City's Facebook account at <u>https://www.facebook.com/cityoforangeburg.</u> Public comments and/or questions can be made by emailing <u>publiccomment@orangeburg.sc.us</u>.

**Community of Character Trait – December "Gratitude"**